1/12July 2003
■ INPUT VOLTAGE FROM 2.5V TO 6V
■ STABLE WITH LOW ESR CERAMIC
CAPACITORS
■ ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE (100mV
TYP. AT 150mA LOAD, 0.4mV TYP. AT 1mA
LOAD)
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT (85µA

Pin N°
Flip-Chip Symbol Name and Function
1 4 VI Input Voltage of the LDO
2 2 GND Common Ground
3 1 VINH Inhibit Input Voltage: ON MODE when VINH ≥ 1.2V, OFF MODE when VINH ≤
0.4V (Do not leave floating, not internally pulled down/up)
4 5 BYPASS Bypass Pin: Connect an external capacitor (usually 10nF) to minimize noise
voltage
5 3 VO Output Voltage of the LDO
SOT23-5L Flip-Chip
LD3985 SERIES
3/12
ORDERING CODES
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
SOT23-5L Flip-Chip OUTPUT VOLTAGES
LD3985M125R LD3985J125R 1.25 V
LD3985M135R LD3985J135R 1.35 V
LD3985M15R LD3985J15R 1.5 V
LD3985M18R LD3985J18R 1.8 V
LD3985M20R LD3985J20R 2.0 V
LD3985M21R LD3985J21R 2.1 V
LD3985M22R LD3985J22R 2.2 V
LD3985M24R LD3985J24R 2.4 V
LD3985M25R LD3985J25R 2.5 V
LD3985M26R LD3985J26R 2.6 V
LD3985M27R LD3985J27R 2.7 V
LD3985M28R LD3985J28R 2.8 V
LD3985M285R LD3985J285R 2.85 V
LD3985M29R LD3985J29R 2.9 V
LD3985M30R LD3985J30R 3.0 V
LD3985M31R LD3985J31R 3.1 V
LD3985M32R LD3985J32R 3.2 V
LD3985M33R LD3985J33R 3.3 V
LD3985M47R LD3985J47R 4.7 V
LD3985M48R LD3985J48R 4.8 V
LD3985M49R LD3985J49R 4.9 V
LD3985M50R LD3985J50R 5.0 V
LD3985 SERIES
4/12
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR LD3985 (Tj = 25°C, VI = VO(NOM) +0.5V, CI = 1µF,
CBYP = 10nF, IO = 1mA, VINH = 1.4V, unless otherwise specified)